

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27186 OF 2025
IN
PETITION NO. 2619 OF 2025

Chintamani Damodar Patail .. Deceased
Vinayak Chintamani Patil .. Applicant
Rajendra Chintamani Patil .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani i/by Mr. Jayant Arjun Wani, Advocate for Applicant

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Wani, learned Advocate for Applicant.
2. Applicant seeks to be joined as Co-Petitioner in the present proceedings i.e. Petition No. 2619 of 2025 for issuance of Letters of Administration. Applicant before me is the son of the deceased and brother of the Petitioner.
3. I direct the Applicant to serve the present Application on Mr. Rajendra Chintamani Patil and file appropriate affidavit of service within a period of one week from today. Mr. Rajendra C. Patil is directed to remain present in Court and file affidavit in reply to the Interim Application.

4. Stand over to 24th September, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.18
17:40:33
+0530